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Present: 

X-Ray 
Equipment 
Bid Award 

Health 
Officer 
Applicant 

Adjournment 

MINUTES 
SNOHOMISH DISIBICT BOARD OF HEALTH 

SPECIAL MEETmG 

September 5, 1962 

Members, Mrs. Simpson, Messrs. Mccollum, Kraetz, Wyatt, 
Johnson, Gebert. Also, Dr. Darrough, Dr. Lane, Dr. Yeller, 
and Mrs. Supper. 

Dr. Darrough recommended that the low bid of Westinghouse 
Electric Corporation in the amount of $7,696.00 be accepted. 
Moved by Mr. Johnson, seconded by Mrs. Simpson, and carried 
that the bid of the Westinghouse Electric Corporation be 
accepted. (Trade-in for the amount of $6oO will be determined 
later after ownership of the parts has been allocated.) 

After discussion with the Health Officer applicant, Dr. Reuben 
Yeller of Saskatchewan, Canada, Dr. Darrough and Dr. Yeller 
left the meeting. Dr. Wallace Lane, Chief of Local Health 
Services, Washington State Health Department, recommended that 
the Board offer the position of Health Officer to Dr. Yeller 
ata,monthly salary of $1,403. Moved by Mr. Johnson, seconded 
by Mr. Kraetz, and carried, that the Board concur with Dr. Lane's 
recommendation in offering Dr. Yeller the position of District 
Health Officer at the monthly salary of $1,403. Affirmative 
votes were cast by Mr. Mccollum, Mr. Kraetz, Mrs. Simpson, Mr, 
Gebert, and Mr. Johnson. (Mr. Wyatt had left the meeting because 
of an appointment). Dr. Lane will send a letter to the Board 
endorsing Dr. Yeller's qualifications. The Board added the 
condition to their proposal to Dr. Yeller that if he accepted, 
he would start the position not later than February 1, 1963. 

Dr. Yeller returned to the meeting with Dr. Darrough. Dr. Yeller 
was informed of the Board's conditions and said they were accept
able to him. 

The meeting was adjourned at 12:10 p.m. 



- ', 'WESTERN X-RAY COMPANY 

BASIC ITEMS 

Optional Items 
Trioscope viewer for 4 x 4 film 
Stand for tube unit and hood 
and camera. Trade-in included 
for stand 

G. E. COMPANY 

BASIC ~TEMS - wi~h 11 hangers with 
8 film capacity 

ALTERNATE BID - STAND INCLUDED -

-t. ,i, 
• 

$160 

. $200 

TAX 

TOTAL 

TAX 

TOTAL 

$7825.00 
313.00 

$8138.00 

$7445.00 
297.80 

$7742.80 _____________ ,.. __ , __ 

TAX 
$9358.oo· 

374.32 
$9732.32 

------------------------~--~=--- "'---./...~ 
SCIENTIFIC SUPPLIES CO. 

BASIC .ITEMS 
TAX 
TOTAL 

$7831.00 
313.24 

$8144.24 

1 

-----------------------------:----------------.------.--=---=----
WESTINGHOUSE ELECTRIC CORP. 

BASIC ITEMS 

TRADE-IN on existing hood, screen, 
grid, 70 mm camera ·and tubestand parts $600 

PICKER X-RAY CORP. 

BASIC ITEMS 

n 

"LTERNATE - different camera lens 
(f 1.5 lens) 

ALTERNATE - Picker 70mm camera 

$5,132 plus tax 

$6,315 plus tax 

TAX 

TAX 
TOTAL 

$i4oo.oo 
. 296.00 
$7696.00 

$8650.00 
346.00 

$8996.00 
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