## MINUTES SNOHOMISH DISTRICT BOARD OF HEALTH SPECIAL MEETING

## September 5, 1962

Present:

Members, Mrs. Simpson, Messrs. McCollum, Kraetz, Wyatt, Johnson, Gebert. Also, Dr. Darrough, Dr. Lane, Dr. Yeller, and Mrs. Supper.

X-Ray Equipment Bid Award Dr. Darrough recommended that the low bid of Westinghouse Electric Corporation in the amount of \$7,696.00 be accepted. Moved by Mr. Johnson, seconded by Mrs. Simpson, and carried that the bid of the Westinghouse Electric Corporation be accepted. (Trade-in for the amount of \$600 will be determined later after ownership of the parts has been allocated.)

Health Officer Applicant

After discussion with the Health Officer applicant, Dr. Reuben Yeller of Saskatchewan, Canada, Dr. Darrough and Dr. Yeller left the meeting. Dr. Wallace Lane, Chief of Local Health Services, Washington State Health Department, recommended that the Board offer the position of Health Officer to Dr. Yeller at a monthly salary of \$1,403. Moved by Mr. Johnson, seconded by Mr. Kraetz, and carried, that the Board concur with Dr. Lane's recommendation in offering Dr. Yeller the position of District Health Officer at the monthly salary of \$1,403. Affirmative votes were cast by Mr. McCollum, Mr. Kraetz, Mrs. Simpson, Mr. Gebert, and Mr. Johnson. (Mr. Wyatt had left the meeting because of an appointment). Dr. Lane will send a letter to the Board endorsing Dr. Yeller's qualifications. The Board added the condition to their proposal to Dr. Yeller that if he accepted, he would start the position not later than February 1, 1963.

Dr. Yeller returned to the meeting with Dr. Darrough. Dr. Yeller was informed of the Board's conditions and said they were acceptable to him.

Adjournment

The meeting was adjourned at 12:10 p.m.

JE Ma Callum Chairman

## X-RAY BIDS

## WESTERN X-RAY COMPANY

WESTERN X-RAY COMPANY		
BASIC ITEMS	TAX	\$7825.00 313.00
	TOTAL	\$8138.00
Optional Items Trioscope viewer for 4 x 4 film \$160 Stand for tube unit and hood and camera. Trade-in included		
for stand \$200		,
A STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE		The transmit with a second control of the se
G. E. COMPANY		
BASIC ITEMS - with 11 hangers with 8 film capacity		\$7445 <b>.</b> 00
	TAX	<u>297.80</u>
	TOTAL	\$7742.80
ALTERNATE BID - STAND INCLUDED	TAX	\$9358.00 374.32
	Im	\$9732.32
SCIENTIFIC SUPPLIES CO.	ntan en maria de la destado en acesado en amado en acesado en acesado en acesado en acesado en acesado en aces	and an arrangement to the second second to the second seco
BASIC ITEMS	TAX	\$7831.00 313.24
	TOTAL	\$8144.24
WESTINGHOUSE ELECTRIC CORP.	•	
WESTINGHOUSE ELECTRIC CORF.		:
BASIC ITEMS	TAX	\$7,400.00
	IAA	296.00 \$7696.00
TRADE-IN on existing hood, screen, grid, 70 mm camera and tubestand parts \$600		
PICKER X-RAY CORP.	;	
		40.550 00
BASIC ITEMS	TAX	\$8650.00 346.00
	TOTAL	\$8996.00
ALTERNATE - different camera lens \$5,132 plus tax (f 1.5 lens)		
ALTERNATE - Picker 70mm camera \$6,315 plus tax		

7696.00-4 6.8 OH